POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2011
CENTRAL MARKETING AREA 1/20/12
POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3
STATES
GEOGRAPHIC CODES
COLORADO 1DAHO ILLINOIS INDIANA 10WA KANSAS KENTUCKY MICHIGAN CONTINUED
08 16 17 18 19 20 21 26

JANUARY 236,440,582 57,629,353 76,774,520 1,811,447 213,473,625 98,972,961 172,783 785,214
FEBRUARY 215,371,151 51,408,097 71,855,182 1,514,107 192,239,487 99,998,912 172,207 1,571,415
MARCH 243,949,615 5,961,755 86,283,631 5,680,412 182,021,715 143,653,673 204,047 99,120
APRIL 243,739,988 56,319,486 87,358,896 5,628,645 241,350,371 101,025,313 182,304 194,765
MAY 249,079,595 59,851,289 86,766,780 5,281,513 253,359,918 93,018,380 162,793 248,423
JUNE 244,525,307 59,132,061 76,443,072 2,698,650 240,508,053 112,997,396 156,407 3,158,223
JULY 249,589,949 60,891,781 68,014,414 4,541,842 236,649,632 125,449,313 159,917 4,178,588
AUGUST 250,979,536 25,600,705 68,493,991 741,370 239,156,445 124,963,482 150,051 1,678,665
SEPTEMBER 244,753,896 96,704,835 68,495,275 2,416,619 261,521,363 120,217,252 163,436 1,619,336
OCTOBER 249,211,126 99,666,082 72,031,153 274,055,133 113,524,766 182,461

NOVEMBER 237,757,285 38,214,485 73,615,089 171,678,580 124,340,011 169,955

DECEMBER 249,446,951 5,651,795 78,555,539 198,816,887 111,483,299 186,615

TOTAL 2914,844,981 617,031,724 914,687,542 30,314,605 2704,831,209 1369,644,758 2,062,976 13,533,749

PERCENT 20.91% 4._43% 6.56% 0.22% 19.41% 9.83% 0.01% 0.10%
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STATES
GEOGRAPHIC CODES
MINNESOTA MISSOURI NEBRASKA  NEW MEXICO OHI0 OKLAHOMA ~ SOUTH DAKOTA TENNESSEE ~ CONTINUED
27 29 31 35 39 40 46 47
JANUARY 33,545,882 28,224,617 73,021,919 120,057,915 43,179,458 43,987,833 482,471
FEBRUARY 30,142,141 29,839,982 64,244,408 100,586,226 49,958 42,815,785 39,432,597 525,866
MARCH 19,752,995 36,021,000 60,438,265 27,377,463 57,139,898 26,388,880 658,461
APRIL 38,642,267 34,198,869 72,075,824 88,410,576 99,706 45,508,281 41,290,474 614,556
MAY 40,479,529 33,440,951 75,324,311 139,317,257 347,585 46,099,790 44,681,467 595,486
JUNE 41,320,275 29,451,394 69,733,229 144,156,899 1,488,757 41,006,258 42,952,284 529,453
JuLy 23,126,021 28,839,688 86,073,187 135,619,512 473,975 43,992,063 43,331,054 554,947
AUGUST 24,111,948 30,162,396 85,895,398 118,902,462 174,770 38,439,310 37,241,617 542,334
SEPTEMBER 36,814,135 29,556,797 81,699,449 134,316,529 277,385 38,723,571 53,417,424 573,246
OCTOBER 37,241,581 30,889,166 83,213,560 128,661,835 40,205,638 54,398,379 653,347
NOVEMBER 15,831,114 28,957,065 56,190,679 108,615,265 49,314 42,143,861 29,754,066 619,343
DECEMBER 14,972,843 31,179,138 64,149,179 52,230,210 44,064,263 31,809,459 628,266
TOTAL 355,980,731 370,761,063 872,059,408 1298,252,149 2,961,450 523,318,176 488,685,534 6,977,776
PERCENT 2.55% 2.66% 6.26% 9.31% 0.02% 3.75% 3.51% 0.05%



POOLED REPORT

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL
PERCENT

TEXAS
48

63,080,549
60,577,566
68,608,909
66,169,889
59,286,551
69,044,657
71,258,105
68,544,343
72,178,955
83,770,959
85,768,344
78,566,095

846,854,922
6.08%

UTAH
49

1,940,280
946,104
380,355

4,367,738

6,049,177

2,750,739

6,507,255

22,941,648
0.16%
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WISCONSIN
55

46,132,461
37,774,109
33,189,365
38,543,706
40,108,184
48,462,731
38,227,918
41,126,116
50,076,040
51,794,401
33,542,618
38,594,721

497,572,370
3.57%

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

WYOMING
56

6,720,919
6,370,388
7,420,118
7,512,242
7,612,277
7,191,865
7,573,978
7,295,116
6,796,690
6,834,948
6,593,469
6,602,153

84,524,163
0.61%

2011
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TOTAL

1,144,494,509
1,046,489,584
1,004,849,322
1,168,866,158
1,235,062,079
1,236,897,251
1,229,491,988
1,164,580,410
1,304,689,971
1,332,383,712
1,056,591,282
1,013,444,668

13,937,840,934
100.00%



NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2011

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA 1/20/12
POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3
STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

COLORADO 1DAHO ILLINOIS INDIANA 10WA KANSAS KENTUCKY MICHIGAN CONTINUED
08 16 17 18 19 20 21 26

JANUARY 121 13 444 10 1,006 268 1 7
FEBRUARY 120 12 448 10 1,023 270 1 6
MARCH 120 12 449 13 1,010 267 1 1
APRIL 120 12 445 13 1,185 263 1 3
MAY 120 12 445 13 1,200 262 1 4
JUNE 121 13 446 12 1,186 263 1 8
JULY 123 12 447 14 1,163 261 1 19
AUGUST 121 22 443 57 1,115 263 1 23
SEPTEMBER 122 28 446 47 1,171 256 1 16
OCTOBER 121 38 437 1,073 254 1

NOVEMBER 121 36 437 1,043 256 1

DECEMBER 122 27 435 1,015 258 1

AVERAGE 121 20 444 16 1,099 262 1 7

PERCENT 3.83% 0.63% 14.07% 0.51% 34.82% 8.30% 0.03% 0.22%



NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2011
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POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 2 OF 3
STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

MINNESOTA MISSOURI NEBRASKA NEW MEX1CO OHI0 OKLAHOMA  SOUTH DAKOTA TENNESSEE CONTINUED
27 29 31 35 39 40 46
JANUARY 85 243 215 27 112 152 5
FEBRUARY 84 249 213 29 1 111 151 6
MARCH 85 246 213 24 110 148 6
APRIL 127 242 211 30 2 111 147 6
MAY 144 222 208 33 2 109 148 6
JUNE 146 241 209 38 2 108 150 6
JULY 131 227 209 36 3 107 148 6
AUGUST 119 232 207 37 2 104 148 6
SEPTEMBER 126 238 207 36 2 104 147 6
OCTOBER 124 223 205 36 102 143 6
NOVEMBER 115 219 201 34 1 101 142 6
DECEMBER 114 223 199 35 99 134 6
AVERAGE 117 234 208 33 1 107 147 6

PERCENT 3.71% 7.41% 6.59% 1.05% 0.03% 3.39% 4_66% 0.19%



NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2011

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA 1/20/12
POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 3 OF 3
STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

TEXAS UTAH WISCONSIN WYOMING TOTAL
48 49 55 56
JANUARY 30 334 4 3,077
FEBRUARY 30 295 4 3,063
MARCH 32 273 4 3,014
APRIL 30 281 4 3,233
MAY 35 276 4 3,244
JUNE 31 1 283 4 3,269
JULY 34 1 298 4 3,244
AUGUST 30 2 294 4 3,230
SEPTEMBER 35 2 306 4 3,300
OCTOBER 41 8 321 4 3,137
NOVEMBER 51 9 277 4 3,054
DECEMBER 47 21 265 4 3,005
AVERAGE 36 4 292 4 3,156

PERCENT 1.14% 0.13% 9.25% 0.13% 100.00%



