POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2011

1/20/12

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3

	COLORADO 08	IDAHO 16	ILLINOIS 17	INDIANA 18	IOWA 19	KANSAS 20	KENTUCKY 21	MICHIGAN 26	CONTINUED
JANUARY	236,440,582	57,629,353	76,774,520	1,811,447	213,473,625	98,972,961	172,783	785,214	
FEBRUARY	215,371,151	51,408,097	71,855,182	1,514,107	192,239,487	99,998,912	172,207	1,571,415	
MARCH	243,949,615	5,961,755	86,283,631	5,680,412	182,021,715	143,653,673	204,047	99,120	
APRIL	243,739,988	56,319,486	87,358,896	5,628,645	241,350,371	101,025,313	182,304	194,765	
MAY	249,079,595	59,851,289	86,766,780	5,281,513	253,359,918	93,018,380	162,793	248,423	
JUNE	244,525,307	59,132,061	76,443,072	2,698,650	240,508,053	112,997,396	156,407	3,158,223	
JULY	249,589,949	60,891,781	68,014,414	4,541,842	236,649,632	125,449,313	159,917	4,178,588	
AUGUST	250,979,536	25,600,705	68,493,991	741,370	239,156,445	124,963,482	150,051	1,678,665	
SEPTEMBER	244,753,896	96,704,835	68,495,275	2,416,619	261,521,363	120,217,252	163,436	1,619,336	
OCTOBER	249,211,126	99,666,082	72,031,153		274,055,133	113,524,766	182,461		
NOVEMBER	237,757,285	38,214,485	73,615,089		171,678,580	124,340,011	169,955		
DECEMBER	249,446,951	5,651,795	78,555,539		198,816,887	111,483,299	186,615		
TOTAL PERCENT	2914,844,981 20.91%	617,031,724 4.43%	914,687,542 6.56%	30,314,605 0.22%	2704,831,209 19.41%	1369,644,758 9.83%	2,062,976 0.01%	13,533,749 0.10%	

POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2011

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/20/12

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 2 OF 3

	MINNESOTA 27	MISSOURI 29	NEBRASKA 31	NEW MEXICO 35	ОНІО 39	OKLAHOMA 40	SOUTH DAKOTA	TENNESSEE 47	CONTINUED
JANUARY	33,545,882	28,224,617	73,021,919	120,057,915		43,179,458	43,987,833	482,471	
FEBRUARY	30,142,141	29,839,982	64,244,408	100,586,226	49,958	42,815,785	39,432,597	525,866	
MARCH	19,752,995	36,021,000	60,438,265	27,377,463		57,139,898	26,388,880	658,461	
APRIL	38,642,267	34,198,869	72,075,824	88,410,576	99,706	45,508,281	41,290,474	614,556	
MAY	40,479,529	33,440,951	75,324,311	139,317,257	347,585	46,099,790	44,681,467	595,486	
JUNE	41,320,275	29,451,394	69,733,229	144,156,899	1,488,757	41,006,258	42,952,284	529,453	
JULY	23,126,021	28,839,688	86,073,187	135,619,512	473,975	43,992,063	43,331,054	554,947	
AUGUST	24,111,948	30,162,396	85,895,398	118,902,462	174,770	38,439,310	37,241,617	542,334	
SEPTEMBER	36,814,135	29,556,797	81,699,449	134,316,529	277,385	38,723,571	53,417,424	573,246	
OCTOBER	37,241,581	30,889,166	83,213,560	128,661,835		40,205,638	54,398,379	653,347	
NOVEMBER	15,831,114	28,957,065	56,190,679	108,615,265	49,314	42,143,861	29,754,066	619,343	
DECEMBER	14,972,843	31,179,138	64,149,179	52,230,210		44,064,263	31,809,459	628,266	
TOTAL PERCENT	355,980,731 2.55%	370,761,063 2.66%	872,059,408 6.26%	1298,252,149 9.31%	2,961,450 0.02%	523,318,176 3.75%	488,685,534 3.51%	6,977,776 0.05%	

POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2011

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/20/12

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 3 OF 3

STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

	TEXAS 48	UТАН 49	WISCONSIN 55	WYOMING 56	TOTAL
JANUARY	63,080,549		46,132,461	6,720,919	1,144,494,509
FEBRUARY	60,577,566		37,774,109	6,370,388	1,046,489,584
MARCH	68,608,909		33,189,365	7,420,118	1,004,849,322
APRIL	66,169,889		38,543,706	7,512,242	1,168,866,158
MAY	59,286,551		40,108,184	7,612,277	1,235,062,079
JUNE	69,044,657	1,940,280	48,462,731	7,191,865	1,236,897,251
JULY	71,258,105	946,104	38,227,918	7,573,978	1,229,491,988
AUGUST	68,544,343	380,355	41,126,116	7,295,116	1,164,580,410
SEPTEMBER	72,178,955	4,367,738	50,076,040	6,796,690	1,304,689,971
OCTOBER	83,770,959	6,049,177	51,794,401	6,834,948	1,332,383,712
NOVEMBER	85,768,344	2,750,739	33,542,618	6,593,469	1,056,591,282
DECEMBER	78,566,095	6,507,255	38,594,721	6,602,153	1,013,444,668
TOTAL PERCENT	846,854,922 6.08%	22,941,648 0.16%	497,572,370 3.57%	84,524,163 0.61%	13,937,840,934 100.00%

NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2011

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/20/12

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3

	COLORADO 08	IDAHO 16	ILLINOIS 17	INDIANA 18	IOWA 19	KANSAS 20	KENTUCKY 21	MICHIGAN 26	CONTINUED
JANUARY	121	13	444	10	1,006	268	1	7	
FEBRUARY	120	12	448	10	1,023	270	1	6	
MARCH	120	12	449	13	1,010	267	1	1	
APRIL	120	12	445	13	1,185	263	1	3	
MAY	120	12	445	13	1,200	262	1	4	
JUNE	121	13	446	12	1,186	263	1	8	
JULY	123	12	447	14	1,163	261	1	19	
AUGUST	121	22	443	57	1,115	263	1	23	
SEPTEMBER	122	28	446	47	1,171	256	1	16	
OCTOBER	121	38	437		1,073	254	1		
NOVEMBER	121	36	437		1,043	256	1		
DECEMBER	122	27	435		1,015	258	1		
AVERAGE PERCENT	121 3.83%	20 0.63%	444 14.07%	16 0.51%	1,099 34.82%	262 8.30%	1 0.03%	7 0.22%	

NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2011

1/20/12

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 2 OF 3

	MINNESOTA 27	MISSOURI 29	NEBRASKA 31	NEW MEXICO 35	OHIO 39	OKLAHOMA 40	SOUTH DAKOTA 46	TENNESSEE CONTINUED
JANUARY	85	243	215	27		112	152	5
FEBRUARY	84	249	213	29	1	111	151	6
MARCH	85	246	213	24		110	148	6
APRIL	127	242	211	30	2	111	147	6
MAY	144	222	208	33	2	109	148	6
JUNE	146	241	209	38	2	108	150	6
JULY	131	227	209	36	3	107	148	6
AUGUST	119	232	207	37	2	104	148	6
SEPTEMBER	126	238	207	36	2	104	147	6
OCTOBER	124	223	205	36		102	143	6
NOVEMBER	115	219	201	34	1	101	142	6
DECEMBER	114	223	199	35		99	134	6
AVERAGE PERCENT	117 3.71%	234 7.41%	208 6.59%	33 1.05%	1 0.03%	107 3.39%	147 4.66%	6 0.19%

NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2011

1/20/12

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 3 OF 3

STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

	TEXAS 48	UTAH 1	WISCONSIN 55	WYOMING 56	TOTAL
JANUARY	30		334		4 3,077
FEBRUARY	30		295		3,063
MARCH	32		273		3,014
APRIL	30		281		4 3,233
MAY	35		276		3,244
JUNE	31	1	283		3,269
JULY	34	1	298		3,244
AUGUST	30	2	294		3,230
SEPTEMBER	35	2	306		3,300
OCTOBER	41	8	321		3,137
NOVEMBER	51	9	277		3,054
DECEMBER	47	21	265		3,005
AVERAGE	36	4	292		3,156
PERCENT	1.14%	0.13%	9.25%	0.13%	100.00%